� “RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, 

M/s. Y. R. Doshi & Co., Cost Accountant, Mumbai (Membership No. 3286) be and are hereby appointed as Cost Auditors of the Company 
for financial year ending 31st March, 2020 at a remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) plus taxes as 
applicable and out of pocket expenses as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the Cost audit of the Companies 
Textile manufacturing unit at Surat and Silvassa.”

5. 	 Re-appointment of Mr. Santkumar Agarwal (DIN:

[...]

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2019 upon the recommendation of Audit Committee subject to approval of the members on 
the remuneration to be paid to the cost auditor, approved the appointment of M/s. Y. R. Doshi, Cost accountants, Mumbai for conducting cost audit 
of the Company’s textile manufacturing units at Silvassa and Surat on a remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000/- (One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) plus 
reimbursement of actual out of pocket expenses incurred for the financial year ending 31st March, 2020.

The remuneration payable to cost auditors for the financial year ending 31st March, 2020 has to be ratified by the members of the Company.